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RANK NAME HOMETOWN PR_DIV TIME PACE BIB

Overall

1 MANUEL DE LEON - JACOB REYES TRICICLOS TEAM 1, Spain Overall 02:33:37.22 23.43 1

2 PEDRO RODRIGUEZ - ANTONIO PADRON VADEBICIS, Spain Overall 02:35:10.62 23.20 25

3 ANGEL ALBERTO BERMUDEZ - UNAI YUS LORO PARQUE TENERIFE LOS SILOS NATURAL AU, Spain Overall 02:39:05.28 22.63 140

4 MARCOS GARCIA - GUSTAVO TORRES CAMPING NAUTA - PELUQUERIA JHONGIL 1, Spain Overall 02:39:59.58 22.50 20

5 JESUS MANUEL RODRIGUEZ - JULIAN GOMEZ DESCENDIN CHUCHANGOS TEAM, Spain Overall 02:41:20.34 22.31 12

6 ANTONIO JOSE ZAMORA - BRIAN GUERRA ORBA TORO ROSSO 2, Spain Overall 02:43:11.24 22.06 10

7 JUAN CARLOS DELGADO - ADRIANO CORDOVES LORO PARQUE TENERIFE LOS SILOS NATURAL JA, Spain Overall 02:45:24.99 21.76 424

8 JORGE LEON - AITOR PEREZ TRICICLOS TEAM 2, Spain Overall 02:46:59.53 21.56 13

9 JUAN MESA - ANIBAL LOPEZ BIKRONOS 1, Spain Overall 02:51:02.58 21.05 14

10 EDUARDO GONZALEZ - CARLOS JAVIER GONZALEZ LOS MODESTOS, Spain Overall 02:51:36.41 20.98 136

11 JOEL BERMUDEZ - JAVIER MARTINEZ 3COM SQUAD TEAM, Spain Overall 02:52:36.06 20.86 105

12 FERNANDO PEÃŚA - SAMUEL MORENO ALPEBIKE - INGEBIKE, Spain Overall 02:52:51.78 20.83 31

13 SERGIO FLORES - JOSE MARIA GUZMAN DESCENDIN KEKES TEAM, Spain Overall 02:54:05.03 20.68 101

14 PABLO PEREZ - BIENVENIDO MARTIN MTB PARA SUBIRSE POR LOS TONIKES, Spain Overall 02:56:16.40 20.42 147

15 ULISES JIMENEZ - LEONIDES ORTIZ BIKRONOS 5, Spain Overall 02:59:39.04 20.04 418

16 ISAAC MORALES - SAMUEL ROJAS CAMPING NAUTA - PELUQUERIA JHONGIL 3, Spain Overall 03:01:12.79 19.87 22

17 ERNESTO JONAY FERNANDEZ - MOISES RODRIGUEZ DESCENDIN TEAM, Spain Overall 03:01:22.20 19.85 142

18 JACOBO PEREZ - KEVIN ARTEAGA CAMPING NAUTA - PELUQUERIA JHONGIL 2, Spain Overall 03:01:26.29 19.84 21

19 TOMAS PEREZ - VICTOR MANUEL HERNANDEZ ONDEBIKES, Spain Overall 03:02:50.02 19.69 152

20 ANTONIO MIGUEL GONZALEZ - CARLOS JONAY GONZALEZ CD BIKE POINT, Spain Overall 03:02:56.54 19.68 139

21 YERAY DELGADO - JONAS PADILLA ORBA TORO ROSSO 3, Spain Overall 03:03:14.21 19.65 11

22 NICOLAS A. GALVAN - ALEJANDRO GALVAN LOS CANDONGAS TEAM, Spain Overall 03:04:16.88 19.54 131

23 ESTEBAN JOSE PEREZ - RAFAEL VICENTE CAMPOVERDE PELOTON LATINO, Spain Overall 03:04:54.01 19.47 17

24 CARMELO MARTIN - ABELINO BAUSSOU BEST LOGISTICS CANARIAS BEMEKIS-CLASE A, Spain Overall 03:06:48.86 19.27 2

25 PAVEL CASTRO DAVID ARTEAGA Spain Overall 03:08:28.12 19.10 34

26 JACOB GONZALEZ - NORBERTO MARTINEZ VADERIU, Spain Overall 03:09:41.19 18.98 425

27 ALBY GOYA - FRAN PEREZ DORTA MTB EL HIERBAJO I, Spain Overall 03:10:39.20 18.88 107

28 YUMAI GARCIA - HUMBERTO SANTANA IDUNA NAVIERA ARMAS, Spain Overall 03:10:45.93 18.87 26

29 JOSE PEDRERO - AIRAM ALBERTO TEBIK - GEODRON 3, Spain Overall 03:11:16.03 18.82 143

30 EDMUNDO ESPLUGAS - ANTONIO YERAY DE LA ROSA BIKRONOS 7, Spain Overall 03:11:17.87 18.82 27

31 AIRAM RODRIGUEZ - JORGE AMARO PEREZ CLUB CICLISTA AYOSA, Spain Overall 03:12:23.00 18.71 111

32 RUBEN FLORES - NARCISO GIL BIKRONOS 19, Spain Overall 03:13:12.82 18.63 108
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33 MOISES AFONSO - JULIAN LUIS K2 BIKE, Spain Overall 03:13:31.41 18.60 141

34 MOISES DIAZ - PEDRO MANRIQUE VADEBICIS, Spain Overall 03:13:43.50 18.58 427

35 AARON MEDINA IVAN CRUZ FEIVAA TEAM, Spain Overall 03:14:40.77 18.49 155

36 ROCIO MARTIN - KATAIZA SIERRA LORO PARQUE TENERIFE LOS SILOS NATURAL FEMENINO, Spain Overall 03:16:18.04 18.34 304

37 JONAY GIL - LUIS ANTONIO VALIDO IDUNA PEPE CHIRINGO, Spain Overall 03:16:23.78 18.33 18

38 ADONAI AMADOR - JUAN LUIS RODRIGUEZ LORO PARQUE TENERIFE LOS SILOS NATURAL AJ, Spain Overall 03:16:48.90 18.29 19

39 DANIEL CASTILLO - ENRIQUE ROMUALDO GONZALEZ TENERIFE BIKE POINT, Spain Overall 03:17:31.42 18.23 30

40 JOSE ANGEL LOPEZ - OSCAR SANTANA SAUCILLO BARBAS BIKE, Spain Overall 03:18:10.69 18.17 132

41 GREGORIO MARTIN - FRANCISCO MARTIN THE BAUTES, Spain Overall 03:18:26.89 18.14 148

42 IVAN CACERES - ALEJANDRO ARTEAGA DINAMOS, Spain Overall 03:18:59.44 18.09 33

43 ALEXIS RODRIGUEZ - SAMUEL LOPEZ A FULL CHOLAA, Spain Overall 03:19:11.06 18.07 6

44 BRUNO ROMAN PADRON - DOMINGO ACOSTA C.D. RIQUEZA NATURAL, Spain Overall 03:19:18.51 18.06 116

45 JORGE RODRIGUEZ - JORGE ESPINEL CAMPING NAUTA - PELUQUERIA JHONGIL 5, Spain Overall 03:21:53.04 17.83 423

46 ERNESTO SUAREZ - GERMAN AYOSE CORDERO SAUCILLO ASI DIJISTE NAAA, Spain Overall 03:22:00.66 17.82 128

47 MENCEY MORALES - CATHAYSA SANCHEZ TEAM AFILADOR-TOP TIME, Spain Overall 03:24:32.94 17.60 204

48 MANUEL SANCHEZ - HERMOGENES HERNANDEZ ORBA TORO ROSSO 5, Spain Overall 03:25:18.63 17.53 504

49 ANTONIO RAFAEL DIAZ - JESUS DIAZ PICACHOS, Spain Overall 03:25:23.70 17.53 5

50 MIGUEL DELGADO - SERGIO RUIZ BIKRONOS 3, Spain Overall 03:25:32.58 17.51 416

51 LORENZO PEREZ - JOSE MANUEL DELGADO BORLAI, Spain Overall 03:27:00.69 17.39 117

52 FCO JAVIER TORRES SERGIO MARTIN TORRES-RAMOS TEAM, Spain Overall 03:27:35.61 17.34 150

53 MIGUEL ANGEL GOMEZ - LOURDES BETHENCOURT IDUNA AMPERIA, Spain Overall 03:29:15.37 17.20 205

54 DAVID RIVERO - VICENTE ALEXIS CASTELLANO PILI Y MILI, Spain Overall 03:29:31.83 17.18 102

55 LUCIA FUNES - DIEGO HERNANDEZ TOMDELA, Spain Overall 03:30:37.45 17.09 201

56 ESTEBAN CARDONA - FRANCISCO JOSE JORGE LOS JUSTICIEROS DE PROBICIS, Spain Overall 03:30:44.46 17.08 23

57 JONATHAN ESPINOSA - CARLOS A. GONZALEZ BIKRONOS 2, Spain Overall 03:31:21.73 17.03 15

58 JOSE IGNACIO HERNANDEZ - JORGE SANCHEZ VAMOS TRANQUILITOS, Spain Overall 03:31:43.78 17.00 410

59 EDUARDO RAMOS - FRANCISCO JAVIER GONZALEZ ALMAXXIMO BERRIA BIKE, Spain Overall 03:35:21.71 16.72 110

60 ANTIDIO ORTEGA - JUAN RUBEN CASTELLANO LOS FATIGAS, Spain Overall 03:35:52.14 16.68 408

61 JUAN MANUEL ALVAREZ - JUAQUIN DAVID MARTIN BEMEKIS BEST LOGISTICS, Spain Overall 03:35:53.51 16.68 103

62 FRANCISCO HERNANDEZ - YERAY QUINTANA AVISPERO I, Spain Overall 03:37:13.23 16.57 127

63 BRIAN ROSS - JOSE ROCHA BIKEDOCTOR TENERIFE, Spain Overall 03:37:17.93 16.57 831

64 JOSE MARIA GARCIA - RAYCO VILLANUEVA WILIER CANARIAS 1, Spain Overall 03:37:50.45 16.53 133

65 ANDREA BAEZ - YERAY GONZALEZ ECHALE MOJO, Spain Overall 03:37:59.61 16.51 202

66 LUIS JESUS GARCIA - CHRISTIAN GONZALEZ STELVIO PROBICIS NORTE, Spain Overall 03:38:35.42 16.47 154

67 JESUS DAMIAN GONZALEZ - JOSE DAVID RAMOS AGOPROBICIS 1, Spain Overall 03:39:36.96 16.39 16

68 ISABEL CASTRO OMAR LEAL HASTA LUEGO MARI CARMEN, Spain Overall 03:41:32.99 16.25 203

69 DAVID SANTOS - JOSE ALBERTO GUANCHE CACHARRITOS TEAM, Spain Overall 03:43:02.16 16.14 426

70 JOSE MELO - ENZO TERLINGO CHINEJE-BIKRONOS, Spain Overall 03:43:44.27 16.09 419

71 CARLOS J. HERNANDEZ - MARCOS A. HERNANDEZ TEAM ARBELO, Spain Overall 03:44:10.21 16.06 125

72 PEDRO DENIZ - OCTAVIO HUERTAS BIKE TEAM PROJECT, Spain Overall 03:44:42.94 16.02 503

73 ESTEBAN RODRIGUEZ - JESUS MANUEL MUÃŚIZ COMPADRES BIKE, Spain Overall 03:44:59.81 16.00 412
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74 JORGE FERNANDEZ - JULIO JOSE CRUZ MOUNTAIN MEN, Spain Overall 03:45:00.56 16.00 106

75 OLIVER CASTILLA - ALEXIS RAMOS LOCOS POR RODAR, Spain Overall 03:46:06.33 15.92 411

76 VICTOR MANUEL VALERIO - LUIS MARTINEZ ALMAXXIMO XC TEAM, Spain Overall 03:46:39.96 15.88 109

77 ALBERTO HERNADEZ - JAIME GONZALEZ ARUBIKE TEAM, Spain Overall 03:47:23.07 15.83 112

78 CARLOS HERNANDEZ - JOSE MARRERO BEMEKIS BEST LOGISTIC, Spain Overall 03:48:12.57 15.77 409

79 JORGE YERAY SANTANA - JAVIER SANTANA SAUCILLO BIKE TEAM SANTANA, Spain Overall 03:49:27.75 15.69 121

80 YAPCI DIAZ - MIGUEL HERNANDEZ PICACHOS, Spain Overall 03:50:16.74 15.63 115

81 FRANCISCO JAVIER HERNANDEZ - CARLOS VICENTE PARRILLA LOS CHUNGUITOS, Spain Overall 03:50:59.44 15.59 122

82 MARCELINO DIAZ - JOSE CARLOS GARCIA TU SABRAS, Spain Overall 03:51:00.12 15.58 422

83 VICTOR DIEGO GARCIA - PEDRO MANUEL DORTA PEDRO & VICTOR, Spain Overall 03:52:30.49 15.48 404

84 DOMINGO CANO - JUAN CARLOS REYES BTT PAL HIERRO, Spain Overall 03:52:31.01 15.48 502

85 JESUS GUERRA - RAFAEL LUIS RODRIGUEZ SAUCILLO BARBER, Spain Overall 03:53:45.90 15.40 405

86 GABRIEL CERPA - RAFAEL NAVARRO LOS JUVENILES, Spain Overall 03:54:17.37 15.37 126

87 ALBERTO MORALES - JORGE PLASENCIA GIANT FACTORY TEAM CORPORATION, Spain Overall 03:54:25.25 15.36 402

88 ABRAHAM MANUEL CARRASCO - JORGE GONZALEZ TF-24, Spain Overall 03:55:49.91 15.27 151

89 RICARDO RODRIGUEZ DE LA SIERRA - AMANDA GOMEZ GARBANCITOS TEAM, Spain Overall 03:56:31.85 15.22 207

90 ANDRES PEREZ - JUAN FRANCISCO CABRERA MARTINEZ CABRERA TEAM, Spain Overall 03:56:58.84 15.19 428

91 JORGE ENRIQUE PUCCINI - GREGORIO ALBERTO BACALLADO BIKRONOS 4, Spain Overall 03:57:12.32 15.18 417

92 LUIS ESTEBAN CARDENES - LUCIANO JUAN GODOY TOSPONERSE, Spain Overall 03:59:08.05 15.05 501

93 PEDRO JOSE QUIJADA - REINALDO REYES PEDRO VOLADOR, Spain Overall 03:59:43.07 15.02 135

94 JONATHAN CASTELLANO - FERNANDO HERNANDEZ SAUCILLO SPARTANOS, Spain Overall 04:00:57.24 14.94 113

95 RAYCO LOPEZ - JONATHAN FERNANDEZ WILIER CANARIAS 3, Spain Overall 04:01:33.73 14.90 146

96 DAVID DE LA ROSA - MANUEL RIVERO LOS PITUFOS, Spain Overall 04:04:17.58 14.74 429

97 LENA KRISTINA BERNDTSSON - YURENA ALONSO COFETE, Spain Overall 04:04:21.10 14.73 301

98 ARISTIDES CABRERA - JOSE AGUSTIN SUAREZ CAFECONLECHE, Spain Overall 04:05:14.32 14.68 403

99 PEDRO JESUS TOLEDO - IRIOME HERNANDEZ MORRETE TEAM, Spain Overall 04:06:48.38 14.59 120

100 IGNACIO AFONSO - MAGGIL PEREZ STELVIO PROBICIS NORTE, Spain Overall 04:07:16.44 14.56 415

101 BEATRIZ DORTA - CRISTOFER MATIAS LOS DEL PARCE, Spain Overall 04:07:50.65 14.53 206

102 JONATHAN CORREA - ALEJANDRO PEREZ DANDO PEDAL, Spain Overall 04:09:51.06 14.41 123

103 JAIONE PILAR SANCHO - CARLOS JAVIER RAMOS VAMOS BIEN JODIDOS CDR, Spain Overall 04:09:54.88 14.40 208

104 LAUREN GARCIA - MOISES LUGO PROBICIS-AYOSA, Spain Overall 04:15:34.32 14.09 134

105 GUSTAVO VILLANUEVA - JONAY GARCIA WILIER CANARIAS 2, Spain Overall 04:19:55.41 13.85 421

106 WENDY MELIAN - ESTEFANIA SARMIENTO BIKE TEAM PROJECT WO-MAN, Spain Overall 04:20:55.68 13.80 302

107 ERNESTO VERA - JAVIER CASTILLO CABEZONES TEAM, Spain Overall 04:21:41.48 13.76 119

108 DIEGO VELOSO - JOSE MANUEL SUAREZ BREUXIANAHI, Spain Overall 04:23:31.69 13.66 129

109 MIGUEL ANGEL PEREZ - RUYMAN GOMEZ R & M, Spain Overall 04:25:24.39 13.56 124

110 CARMELO KIM RODRIGUEZ - JUAN ADAY SUAREZ A LA MUA TEAM, Spain Overall 04:30:24.13 13.31 8

ABSOLUTA

1 MANUEL DE LEON - JACOB REYES TRICICLOS TEAM 1, Spain Overall 02:33:37.22 23.43 1

2 PEDRO RODRIGUEZ - ANTONIO PADRON VADEBICIS, Spain Overall 02:35:10.62 23.20 25
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3 MARCOS GARCIA - GUSTAVO TORRES CAMPING NAUTA - PELUQUERIA JHONGIL 1, Spain Overall 02:39:59.58 22.50 20

4 JESUS MANUEL RODRIGUEZ - JULIAN GOMEZ DESCENDIN CHUCHANGOS TEAM, Spain Overall 02:41:20.34 22.31 12

5 ANTONIO JOSE ZAMORA - BRIAN GUERRA ORBA TORO ROSSO 2, Spain Overall 02:43:11.24 22.06 10

6 JORGE LEON - AITOR PEREZ TRICICLOS TEAM 2, Spain Overall 02:46:59.53 21.56 13

7 JUAN MESA - ANIBAL LOPEZ BIKRONOS 1, Spain Overall 02:51:02.58 21.05 14

8 FERNANDO PEÃŚA - SAMUEL MORENO ALPEBIKE - INGEBIKE, Spain Overall 02:52:51.78 20.83 31

9 ISAAC MORALES - SAMUEL ROJAS CAMPING NAUTA - PELUQUERIA JHONGIL 3, Spain Overall 03:01:12.79 19.87 22

10 JACOBO PEREZ - KEVIN ARTEAGA CAMPING NAUTA - PELUQUERIA JHONGIL 2, Spain Overall 03:01:26.29 19.84 21

11 YERAY DELGADO - JONAS PADILLA ORBA TORO ROSSO 3, Spain Overall 03:03:14.21 19.65 11

12 ESTEBAN JOSE PEREZ - RAFAEL VICENTE CAMPOVERDE PELOTON LATINO, Spain Overall 03:04:54.01 19.47 17

13 CARMELO MARTIN - ABELINO BAUSSOU BEST LOGISTICS CANARIAS BEMEKIS-CLASE A, Spain Overall 03:06:48.86 19.27 2

14 PAVEL CASTRO DAVID ARTEAGA Spain Overall 03:08:28.12 19.10 34

15 YUMAI GARCIA - HUMBERTO SANTANA IDUNA NAVIERA ARMAS, Spain Overall 03:10:45.93 18.87 26

16 EDMUNDO ESPLUGAS - ANTONIO YERAY DE LA ROSA BIKRONOS 7, Spain Overall 03:11:17.87 18.82 27

17 JONAY GIL - LUIS ANTONIO VALIDO IDUNA PEPE CHIRINGO, Spain Overall 03:16:23.78 18.33 18

18 ADONAI AMADOR - JUAN LUIS RODRIGUEZ LORO PARQUE TENERIFE LOS SILOS NATURAL AJ, Spain Overall 03:16:48.90 18.29 19

19 DANIEL CASTILLO - ENRIQUE ROMUALDO GONZALEZ TENERIFE BIKE POINT, Spain Overall 03:17:31.42 18.23 30

20 IVAN CACERES - ALEJANDRO ARTEAGA DINAMOS, Spain Overall 03:18:59.44 18.09 33

21 ALEXIS RODRIGUEZ - SAMUEL LOPEZ A FULL CHOLAA, Spain Overall 03:19:11.06 18.07 6

22 ANTONIO RAFAEL DIAZ - JESUS DIAZ PICACHOS, Spain Overall 03:25:23.70 17.53 5

23 ESTEBAN CARDONA - FRANCISCO JOSE JORGE LOS JUSTICIEROS DE PROBICIS, Spain Overall 03:30:44.46 17.08 23

24 JONATHAN ESPINOSA - CARLOS A. GONZALEZ BIKRONOS 2, Spain Overall 03:31:21.73 17.03 15

25 JESUS DAMIAN GONZALEZ - JOSE DAVID RAMOS AGOPROBICIS 1, Spain Overall 03:39:36.96 16.39 16

26 CARMELO KIM RODRIGUEZ - JUAN ADAY SUAREZ A LA MUA TEAM, Spain Overall 04:30:24.13 13.31 8

FEMENINA

1 ROCIO MARTIN - KATAIZA SIERRA LORO PARQUE TENERIFE LOS SILOS NATURAL FEMENINO, Spain Overall 03:16:18.04 18.34 304

2 LENA KRISTINA BERNDTSSON - YURENA ALONSO COFETE, Spain Overall 04:04:21.10 14.73 301

3 WENDY MELIAN - ESTEFANIA SARMIENTO BIKE TEAM PROJECT WO-MAN, Spain Overall 04:20:55.68 13.80 302

JUVENIL

1 YUMAI GARCIA - HUMBERTO SANTANA IDUNA NAVIERA ARMAS, Spain Overall 03:10:45.93 18.87 26

MASTER

1 ANGEL ALBERTO BERMUDEZ - UNAI YUS LORO PARQUE TENERIFE LOS SILOS NATURAL AU, Spain Overall 02:39:05.28 22.63 140

2 EDUARDO GONZALEZ - CARLOS JAVIER GONZALEZ LOS MODESTOS, Spain Overall 02:51:36.41 20.98 136

3 JOEL BERMUDEZ - JAVIER MARTINEZ 3COM SQUAD TEAM, Spain Overall 02:52:36.06 20.86 105

4 SERGIO FLORES - JOSE MARIA GUZMAN DESCENDIN KEKES TEAM, Spain Overall 02:54:05.03 20.68 101

5 PABLO PEREZ - BIENVENIDO MARTIN MTB PARA SUBIRSE POR LOS TONIKES, Spain Overall 02:56:16.40 20.42 147

6 ERNESTO JONAY FERNANDEZ - MOISES RODRIGUEZ DESCENDIN TEAM, Spain Overall 03:01:22.20 19.85 142

7 TOMAS PEREZ - VICTOR MANUEL HERNANDEZ ONDEBIKES, Spain Overall 03:02:50.02 19.69 152
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8 ANTONIO MIGUEL GONZALEZ - CARLOS JONAY GONZALEZ CD BIKE POINT, Spain Overall 03:02:56.54 19.68 139

9 NICOLAS A. GALVAN - ALEJANDRO GALVAN LOS CANDONGAS TEAM, Spain Overall 03:04:16.88 19.54 131

10 ALBY GOYA - FRAN PEREZ DORTA MTB EL HIERBAJO I, Spain Overall 03:10:39.20 18.88 107

11 JOSE PEDRERO - AIRAM ALBERTO TEBIK - GEODRON 3, Spain Overall 03:11:16.03 18.82 143

12 AIRAM RODRIGUEZ - JORGE AMARO PEREZ CLUB CICLISTA AYOSA, Spain Overall 03:12:23.00 18.71 111

13 RUBEN FLORES - NARCISO GIL BIKRONOS 19, Spain Overall 03:13:12.82 18.63 108

14 MOISES AFONSO - JULIAN LUIS K2 BIKE, Spain Overall 03:13:31.41 18.60 141

15 AARON MEDINA IVAN CRUZ FEIVAA TEAM, Spain Overall 03:14:40.77 18.49 155

16 JOSE ANGEL LOPEZ - OSCAR SANTANA SAUCILLO BARBAS BIKE, Spain Overall 03:18:10.69 18.17 132

17 GREGORIO MARTIN - FRANCISCO MARTIN THE BAUTES, Spain Overall 03:18:26.89 18.14 148

18 BRUNO ROMAN PADRON - DOMINGO ACOSTA C.D. RIQUEZA NATURAL, Spain Overall 03:19:18.51 18.06 116

19 ERNESTO SUAREZ - GERMAN AYOSE CORDERO SAUCILLO ASI DIJISTE NAAA, Spain Overall 03:22:00.66 17.82 128

20 LORENZO PEREZ - JOSE MANUEL DELGADO BORLAI, Spain Overall 03:27:00.69 17.39 117

21 FCO JAVIER TORRES SERGIO MARTIN TORRES-RAMOS TEAM, Spain Overall 03:27:35.61 17.34 150

22 DAVID RIVERO - VICENTE ALEXIS CASTELLANO PILI Y MILI, Spain Overall 03:29:31.83 17.18 102

23 EDUARDO RAMOS - FRANCISCO JAVIER GONZALEZ ALMAXXIMO BERRIA BIKE, Spain Overall 03:35:21.71 16.72 110

24 JUAN MANUEL ALVAREZ - JUAQUIN DAVID MARTIN BEMEKIS BEST LOGISTICS, Spain Overall 03:35:53.51 16.68 103

25 FRANCISCO HERNANDEZ - YERAY QUINTANA AVISPERO I, Spain Overall 03:37:13.23 16.57 127

26 BRIAN ROSS - JOSE ROCHA BIKEDOCTOR TENERIFE, Spain Overall 03:37:17.93 16.57 831

27 JOSE MARIA GARCIA - RAYCO VILLANUEVA WILIER CANARIAS 1, Spain Overall 03:37:50.45 16.53 133

28 LUIS JESUS GARCIA - CHRISTIAN GONZALEZ STELVIO PROBICIS NORTE, Spain Overall 03:38:35.42 16.47 154

29 CARLOS J. HERNANDEZ - MARCOS A. HERNANDEZ TEAM ARBELO, Spain Overall 03:44:10.21 16.06 125

30 JORGE FERNANDEZ - JULIO JOSE CRUZ MOUNTAIN MEN, Spain Overall 03:45:00.56 16.00 106

31 VICTOR MANUEL VALERIO - LUIS MARTINEZ ALMAXXIMO XC TEAM, Spain Overall 03:46:39.96 15.88 109

32 ALBERTO HERNADEZ - JAIME GONZALEZ ARUBIKE TEAM, Spain Overall 03:47:23.07 15.83 112

33 JORGE YERAY SANTANA - JAVIER SANTANA SAUCILLO BIKE TEAM SANTANA, Spain Overall 03:49:27.75 15.69 121

34 YAPCI DIAZ - MIGUEL HERNANDEZ PICACHOS, Spain Overall 03:50:16.74 15.63 115

35 FRANCISCO JAVIER HERNANDEZ - CARLOS VICENTE PARRILLA LOS CHUNGUITOS, Spain Overall 03:50:59.44 15.59 122

36 GABRIEL CERPA - RAFAEL NAVARRO LOS JUVENILES, Spain Overall 03:54:17.37 15.37 126

37 ABRAHAM MANUEL CARRASCO - JORGE GONZALEZ TF-24, Spain Overall 03:55:49.91 15.27 151

38 PEDRO JOSE QUIJADA - REINALDO REYES PEDRO VOLADOR, Spain Overall 03:59:43.07 15.02 135

39 JONATHAN CASTELLANO - FERNANDO HERNANDEZ SAUCILLO SPARTANOS, Spain Overall 04:00:57.24 14.94 113

40 RAYCO LOPEZ - JONATHAN FERNANDEZ WILIER CANARIAS 3, Spain Overall 04:01:33.73 14.90 146

41 PEDRO JESUS TOLEDO - IRIOME HERNANDEZ MORRETE TEAM, Spain Overall 04:06:48.38 14.59 120

42 JONATHAN CORREA - ALEJANDRO PEREZ DANDO PEDAL, Spain Overall 04:09:51.06 14.41 123

43 LAUREN GARCIA - MOISES LUGO PROBICIS-AYOSA, Spain Overall 04:15:34.32 14.09 134

44 ERNESTO VERA - JAVIER CASTILLO CABEZONES TEAM, Spain Overall 04:21:41.48 13.76 119

45 DIEGO VELOSO - JOSE MANUEL SUAREZ BREUXIANAHI, Spain Overall 04:23:31.69 13.66 129

46 MIGUEL ANGEL PEREZ - RUYMAN GOMEZ R & M, Spain Overall 04:25:24.39 13.56 124

MIXTA
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1 MENCEY MORALES - CATHAYSA SANCHEZ TEAM AFILADOR-TOP TIME, Spain Overall 03:24:32.94 17.60 204

2 MIGUEL ANGEL GOMEZ - LOURDES BETHENCOURT IDUNA AMPERIA, Spain Overall 03:29:15.37 17.20 205

3 LUCIA FUNES - DIEGO HERNANDEZ TOMDELA, Spain Overall 03:30:37.45 17.09 201

4 ANDREA BAEZ - YERAY GONZALEZ ECHALE MOJO, Spain Overall 03:37:59.61 16.51 202

5 ISABEL CASTRO OMAR LEAL HASTA LUEGO MARI CARMEN, Spain Overall 03:41:32.99 16.25 203

6 RICARDO RODRIGUEZ DE LA SIERRA - AMANDA GOMEZ GARBANCITOS TEAM, Spain Overall 03:56:31.85 15.22 207

7 BEATRIZ DORTA - CRISTOFER MATIAS LOS DEL PARCE, Spain Overall 04:07:50.65 14.53 206

8 JAIONE PILAR SANCHO - CARLOS JAVIER RAMOS VAMOS BIEN JODIDOS CDR, Spain Overall 04:09:54.88 14.40 208

SUPERVETERANOS

1 MANUEL SANCHEZ - HERMOGENES HERNANDEZ ORBA TORO ROSSO 5, Spain Overall 03:25:18.63 17.53 504

2 PEDRO DENIZ - OCTAVIO HUERTAS BIKE TEAM PROJECT, Spain Overall 03:44:42.94 16.02 503

3 DOMINGO CANO - JUAN CARLOS REYES BTT PAL HIERRO, Spain Overall 03:52:31.01 15.48 502

4 LUIS ESTEBAN CARDENES - LUCIANO JUAN GODOY TOSPONERSE, Spain Overall 03:59:08.05 15.05 501

VETERANOS

1 JUAN CARLOS DELGADO - ADRIANO CORDOVES LORO PARQUE TENERIFE LOS SILOS NATURAL JA, Spain Overall 02:45:24.99 21.76 424

2 ULISES JIMENEZ - LEONIDES ORTIZ BIKRONOS 5, Spain Overall 02:59:39.04 20.04 418

3 JACOB GONZALEZ - NORBERTO MARTINEZ VADERIU, Spain Overall 03:09:41.19 18.98 425

4 MOISES DIAZ - PEDRO MANRIQUE VADEBICIS, Spain Overall 03:13:43.50 18.58 427

5 JORGE RODRIGUEZ - JORGE ESPINEL CAMPING NAUTA - PELUQUERIA JHONGIL 5, Spain Overall 03:21:53.04 17.83 423

6 MIGUEL DELGADO - SERGIO RUIZ BIKRONOS 3, Spain Overall 03:25:32.58 17.51 416

7 JOSE IGNACIO HERNANDEZ - JORGE SANCHEZ VAMOS TRANQUILITOS, Spain Overall 03:31:43.78 17.00 410

8 ANTIDIO ORTEGA - JUAN RUBEN CASTELLANO LOS FATIGAS, Spain Overall 03:35:52.14 16.68 408

9 DAVID SANTOS - JOSE ALBERTO GUANCHE CACHARRITOS TEAM, Spain Overall 03:43:02.16 16.14 426

10 JOSE MELO - ENZO TERLINGO CHINEJE-BIKRONOS, Spain Overall 03:43:44.27 16.09 419

11 ESTEBAN RODRIGUEZ - JESUS MANUEL MUÃŚIZ COMPADRES BIKE, Spain Overall 03:44:59.81 16.00 412

12 OLIVER CASTILLA - ALEXIS RAMOS LOCOS POR RODAR, Spain Overall 03:46:06.33 15.92 411

13 CARLOS HERNANDEZ - JOSE MARRERO BEMEKIS BEST LOGISTIC, Spain Overall 03:48:12.57 15.77 409

14 MARCELINO DIAZ - JOSE CARLOS GARCIA TU SABRAS, Spain Overall 03:51:00.12 15.58 422

15 VICTOR DIEGO GARCIA - PEDRO MANUEL DORTA PEDRO & VICTOR, Spain Overall 03:52:30.49 15.48 404

16 JESUS GUERRA - RAFAEL LUIS RODRIGUEZ SAUCILLO BARBER, Spain Overall 03:53:45.90 15.40 405

17 ALBERTO MORALES - JORGE PLASENCIA GIANT FACTORY TEAM CORPORATION, Spain Overall 03:54:25.25 15.36 402

18 ANDRES PEREZ - JUAN FRANCISCO CABRERA MARTINEZ CABRERA TEAM, Spain Overall 03:56:58.84 15.19 428

19 JORGE ENRIQUE PUCCINI - GREGORIO ALBERTO BACALLADO BIKRONOS 4, Spain Overall 03:57:12.32 15.18 417

20 DAVID DE LA ROSA - MANUEL RIVERO LOS PITUFOS, Spain Overall 04:04:17.58 14.74 429

21 ARISTIDES CABRERA - JOSE AGUSTIN SUAREZ CAFECONLECHE, Spain Overall 04:05:14.32 14.68 403

22 IGNACIO AFONSO - MAGGIL PEREZ STELVIO PROBICIS NORTE, Spain Overall 04:07:16.44 14.56 415

23 GUSTAVO VILLANUEVA - JONAY GARCIA WILIER CANARIAS 2, Spain Overall 04:19:55.41 13.85 421
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Overall

1 SERGIO RODRIGUEZ - JUAN JOSE CRUZ MTB EL HIERBAJO, Spain Overall 01:32:34.40 19.44 809

2 DAVID GONZALEZ - GORKA ANTONA ANTHUS TRIATLON, Spain Overall 01:41:52.34 17.67 812

3 SERGIO ACOSTA TRUJILLO - SERGIO ACOSTA LUCENA ACOSTAS, Spain Overall 01:42:01.43 17.64 824

4 EDUARDO MARTIN - YERAY IZQUIERDO RAYO Y TRUENO, Spain Overall 01:46:56.58 16.83 821

5 ABRAHAM ROY MASSA - JONATHAN DAVID GARCIA TODOCADENCIA, Spain Overall 01:47:12.35 16.79 801

6 JUAN JOSE LOPEZ - YONATAN CUBAS CAMINO LA VILLA TEAM, Spain Overall 01:47:49.00 16.70 811

7 RUYMAN MORENO - CHRISTIAN ALEJANDRO ALONSO PEDALEC TEAM, Spain Overall 01:49:29.97 16.44 826

8 JOSE FERNANDO JORGE - JUAN VICTOR MATEO ICHASAGUA BIKE II, Spain Overall 01:51:26.70 16.15 819

9 EHEDEI MARRERO - ANTONIO LORENZO ICHASAGUA BIKE, Spain Overall 01:51:28.76 16.15 818

10 JAVIER DIAZ - ORLANDO RODRIGUEZ LOS TOSTADOS, Spain Overall 01:52:47.64 15.96 827

11 SARA DORTA - DALILA FUENTES LORO PARQUE TENERIFE LOS SILOS NATURAL SD, Spain Overall 01:54:39.31 15.70 704

12 RAFAEL GONZALEZ - CARLOS J. GOMEZ LAS MERCEDES, Spain Overall 01:55:51.02 15.54 813

13 JAVIER GARCIA - JUAN PEDRO YANES CAMERA 3, Spain Overall 01:58:17.84 15.22 803

14 ALAN LEON - ALEXIS GONZALEZ LOS CUÃŚADOS ICHABIKE, Spain Overall 01:58:20.46 15.21 820

15 HECTOR MELO - JOSE TOMAS GALINDO A PIÃŚON FIJO, Spain Overall 02:01:03.83 14.87 828

16 JOSE MANUEL MARTIN - ESTEFANIA PEÃŚA LOS MANDARRIAS, Spain Overall 02:01:07.83 14.86 609

17 VICTOR M. GONZALEZ JUAN ENRIQUE SUAREZ ENRIVIC TRICICLOS, Spain Overall 02:01:14.94 14.85 807

18 JOSE ANTONIO GRILLO - YANILEY GRILLO BROTHERSTEAM, Spain Overall 02:04:37.87 14.44 604

19 IBAN GARCIA - JONATAN JESUS CAMEJO CANARY TRAILS, Spain Overall 02:04:47.30 14.42 802

20 SERGIO CASTELLANO - ADAY CABRERA CLUB BICITEL, Spain Overall 02:06:21.78 14.24 830

21 URSULA JUANA GONZALEZ - JOSE ALEXIS PADILLA EL CAPI Y LA RUBIA, Spain Overall 02:06:39.60 14.21 613

22 OSCAR MORENO - ESTHER PERDOMO TEAM 25, Spain Overall 02:10:45.51 13.77 602

23 ALEJANDRO ALVAREZ - MARIA JOSE RIVERA REMIXTOS TEAM, Spain Overall 02:12:49.17 13.55 605

24 NESTOR PEREZ - SERGIO AGUSTIN GONZALEZ DOMINGUEROS, Spain Overall 02:13:34.89 13.47 806

25 CARLOS GARCIA - ALEJANDRO ACOSTA BENTABIKERS EXPRESS, Spain Overall 02:13:53.85 13.44 822

26 FRAN PEREZ - CARLOS ESPINOSA ROQUE LARGO, Spain Overall 02:14:01.20 13.43 804

27 DAVID MARTIN - ADRIAN CHAVEZ SOU BIKE, Spain Overall 02:14:31.09 13.38 810

28 POLICARPO DIAZ - PILAR FEBLES BTTPALHIERRO, Spain Overall 02:14:44.98 13.36 601

29 BEATRIZ RODRIGUEZ - ESTELA GONZALEZ THE GLOBBER GIRLS, Spain Overall 02:18:36.02 12.99 702

30 JUAN JESUS GONZALEZ - HELIODORO HERNANDEZ PIÃŚON FIJO, Spain Overall 02:20:34.04 12.81 817

31 JUAN BARROSO - LORENZO PEREZ GOMEROS LIGHT, Spain Overall 02:22:09.51 12.66 814

32 ARMINDO MONTEVERDE - MIGUEL ANGEL VILLANUEVA LOS BIMBACHES, Spain Overall 02:25:53.16 12.34 816
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33 JOSE FERNANDEZ - JOSE MIGUEL IZQUIERDO CAMERA 3, Spain Overall 02:30:02.25 12.00 815

34 JAIME RODRIGUEZ - MARIA ANGELICA AYUSO TF-24 MANITOU, Spain Overall 02:32:29.97 11.80 612

35 MARTA HERNANDEZ TOMAS MIRANDA MANDAILE TEAM, Spain Overall 02:32:36.11 11.80 614

36 JOSE CARLOS AROCHA - ANA BELEN RODRIGUEZ VA POR AFRICA Y GABRIELA, Spain Overall 02:32:36.83 11.79 610

37 MARCO ANTONIO GARCIA - JUAN CARLOS NAVARRO TAXI-BIKE, Spain Overall 02:32:42.34 11.79 825

38 VICENTE RAMOS - JESICA DE LOS ANGELES RAMOS SINCOPE, Spain Overall 02:32:57.91 11.77 607

39 NIRA FARIÃŚA - JONATHAN JIMENEZ NOS MUEVEN LOS SUENOS, Spain Overall 02:37:20.46 11.44 603

40 NIEVES PADILLA - ANDREA DORTA BTTPALHIERRO FEMINAS, Spain Overall 02:39:50.46 11.26 701

41 JOSE MIGUEL ZAMORA - MARIA LUZ GONZALEZ ESLABON, Spain Overall 02:46:48.31 10.79 611

42 DAVINIA LUIS - ANGELICA LUIS PIXIE Y DIXIE, Spain Overall 02:53:18.60 10.39 705

43 DUNIA QUEVEDO - ROSA DELIA BENITEZ TAMADABA CHICAS, Spain Overall 02:56:45.30 10.18 703

CADETES

1 SERGIO CASTELLANO - ADAY CABRERA CLUB BICITEL, Spain Overall 02:06:21.78 14.24 830

FEMENINA

1 SARA DORTA - DALILA FUENTES LORO PARQUE TENERIFE LOS SILOS NATURAL SD, Spain Overall 01:54:39.31 15.70 704

2 BEATRIZ RODRIGUEZ - ESTELA GONZALEZ THE GLOBBER GIRLS, Spain Overall 02:18:36.02 12.99 702

3 NIEVES PADILLA - ANDREA DORTA BTTPALHIERRO FEMINAS, Spain Overall 02:39:50.46 11.26 701

4 DAVINIA LUIS - ANGELICA LUIS PIXIE Y DIXIE, Spain Overall 02:53:18.60 10.39 705

5 DUNIA QUEVEDO - ROSA DELIA BENITEZ TAMADABA CHICAS, Spain Overall 02:56:45.30 10.18 703

MIXTA

1 JOSE MANUEL MARTIN - ESTEFANIA PEÃŚA LOS MANDARRIAS, Spain Overall 02:01:07.83 14.86 609

2 JOSE ANTONIO GRILLO - YANILEY GRILLO BROTHERSTEAM, Spain Overall 02:04:37.87 14.44 604

3 URSULA JUANA GONZALEZ - JOSE ALEXIS PADILLA EL CAPI Y LA RUBIA, Spain Overall 02:06:39.60 14.21 613

4 OSCAR MORENO - ESTHER PERDOMO TEAM 25, Spain Overall 02:10:45.51 13.77 602

5 ALEJANDRO ALVAREZ - MARIA JOSE RIVERA REMIXTOS TEAM, Spain Overall 02:12:49.17 13.55 605

6 POLICARPO DIAZ - PILAR FEBLES BTTPALHIERRO, Spain Overall 02:14:44.98 13.36 601

7 JAIME RODRIGUEZ - MARIA ANGELICA AYUSO TF-24 MANITOU, Spain Overall 02:32:29.97 11.80 612

8 MARTA HERNANDEZ TOMAS MIRANDA MANDAILE TEAM, Spain Overall 02:32:36.11 11.80 614

9 JOSE CARLOS AROCHA - ANA BELEN RODRIGUEZ VA POR AFRICA Y GABRIELA, Spain Overall 02:32:36.83 11.79 610

10 VICENTE RAMOS - JESICA DE LOS ANGELES RAMOS SINCOPE, Spain Overall 02:32:57.91 11.77 607

11 NIRA FARIÃŚA - JONATHAN JIMENEZ NOS MUEVEN LOS SUENOS, Spain Overall 02:37:20.46 11.44 603

12 JOSE MIGUEL ZAMORA - MARIA LUZ GONZALEZ ESLABON, Spain Overall 02:46:48.31 10.79 611

NO FEDERADOS

1 SERGIO RODRIGUEZ - JUAN JOSE CRUZ MTB EL HIERBAJO, Spain Overall 01:32:34.40 19.44 809

2 DAVID GONZALEZ - GORKA ANTONA ANTHUS TRIATLON, Spain Overall 01:41:52.34 17.67 812

3 SERGIO ACOSTA TRUJILLO - SERGIO ACOSTA LUCENA ACOSTAS, Spain Overall 01:42:01.43 17.64 824

4 EDUARDO MARTIN - YERAY IZQUIERDO RAYO Y TRUENO, Spain Overall 01:46:56.58 16.83 821
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5 ABRAHAM ROY MASSA - JONATHAN DAVID GARCIA TODOCADENCIA, Spain Overall 01:47:12.35 16.79 801

6 JUAN JOSE LOPEZ - YONATAN CUBAS CAMINO LA VILLA TEAM, Spain Overall 01:47:49.00 16.70 811

7 RUYMAN MORENO - CHRISTIAN ALEJANDRO ALONSO PEDALEC TEAM, Spain Overall 01:49:29.97 16.44 826

8 JOSE FERNANDO JORGE - JUAN VICTOR MATEO ICHASAGUA BIKE II, Spain Overall 01:51:26.70 16.15 819

9 EHEDEI MARRERO - ANTONIO LORENZO ICHASAGUA BIKE, Spain Overall 01:51:28.76 16.15 818

10 JAVIER DIAZ - ORLANDO RODRIGUEZ LOS TOSTADOS, Spain Overall 01:52:47.64 15.96 827

11 RAFAEL GONZALEZ - CARLOS J. GOMEZ LAS MERCEDES, Spain Overall 01:55:51.02 15.54 813

12 JAVIER GARCIA - JUAN PEDRO YANES CAMERA 3, Spain Overall 01:58:17.84 15.22 803

13 ALAN LEON - ALEXIS GONZALEZ LOS CUÃŚADOS ICHABIKE, Spain Overall 01:58:20.46 15.21 820

14 HECTOR MELO - JOSE TOMAS GALINDO A PIÃŚON FIJO, Spain Overall 02:01:03.83 14.87 828

15 VICTOR M. GONZALEZ JUAN ENRIQUE SUAREZ ENRIVIC TRICICLOS, Spain Overall 02:01:14.94 14.85 807

16 IBAN GARCIA - JONATAN JESUS CAMEJO CANARY TRAILS, Spain Overall 02:04:47.30 14.42 802

17 SERGIO CASTELLANO - ADAY CABRERA CLUB BICITEL, Spain Overall 02:06:21.78 14.24 830

18 NESTOR PEREZ - SERGIO AGUSTIN GONZALEZ DOMINGUEROS, Spain Overall 02:13:34.89 13.47 806

19 CARLOS GARCIA - ALEJANDRO ACOSTA BENTABIKERS EXPRESS, Spain Overall 02:13:53.85 13.44 822

20 FRAN PEREZ - CARLOS ESPINOSA ROQUE LARGO, Spain Overall 02:14:01.20 13.43 804

21 DAVID MARTIN - ADRIAN CHAVEZ SOU BIKE, Spain Overall 02:14:31.09 13.38 810

22 JUAN JESUS GONZALEZ - HELIODORO HERNANDEZ PIÃŚON FIJO, Spain Overall 02:20:34.04 12.81 817

23 JUAN BARROSO - LORENZO PEREZ GOMEROS LIGHT, Spain Overall 02:22:09.51 12.66 814

24 ARMINDO MONTEVERDE - MIGUEL ANGEL VILLANUEVA LOS BIMBACHES, Spain Overall 02:25:53.16 12.34 816

25 JOSE FERNANDEZ - JOSE MIGUEL IZQUIERDO CAMERA 3, Spain Overall 02:30:02.25 12.00 815

26 MARCO ANTONIO GARCIA - JUAN CARLOS NAVARRO TAXI-BIKE, Spain Overall 02:32:42.34 11.79 825
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Overall

1 BLAS RIVERO - GUZMAN TRAVIESO - JUAN J TRUJILLO PAGA 3 Y LLEVATE 1, Spain Overall 02:51:30.24 20.99 1020

2 IVAN GUERRA - CRISTO DEL PINO - OLIVER ROQUE ARREJUNTAOS, Spain Overall 02:58:58.10 20.12 1033

3 RUBEN VELAZQUEZ - ANIBAL LABRADOR - NARAYAN GONZALEZ BICISTAR, Spain Overall 03:02:54.40 19.68 1032

4 ESTEBAN RODRIGUEZ - JONAY PEREZ - YONATHAN DEL CASTILLO CLUB ACENTEJO BIKE, Spain Overall 03:03:33.19 19.61 1027

5 LEA GONZALEZ - ISIDRO NEGRIN - RUYMAN ARTEAGA CC GOMERA 1X3, Spain Overall 03:08:38.00 19.08 2005

6 JUAN A. DIOS - JESUS AMARO - JONATHAN MARTIN ORBA TORO ROSSO 4, Spain Overall 03:13:23.74 18.61 1024

7 IMOBACH PADILLA - OLIVER LUIS - ELEAZAR RUIZ CAMPING NAUTA - PELUQUERIA JHONGIL 6, Spain Overall 03:21:37.51 17.85 1011

8 NADIA CASTELLS - ALVARO ALONSO - MANUEL CASTELLS DESCENDIN-DECATHLON, Spain Overall 03:23:28.84 17.69 2001

9 JOSE IGNACIO GONZALEZ - JOSE A. LUIS - ERNESTO PERNAS CADENCIA, Spain Overall 03:24:44.91 17.58 1034

10 DANIEL BANTA - CARLOS NEGRIN - BERNARDO REINA ESLABON 46, Spain Overall 03:25:13.59 17.54 1023

11 JUAN FCO MORALES - JOSE L. PEÃŚA - ABEL REDONDO ALPEBIKE TEAM, Spain Overall 03:27:22.28 17.36 1012

12 ANGEL SUAREZ - ROBERTO TORRES - JUAN M. UCAR TEBIK - GEODRON 2, Spain Overall 03:28:50.28 17.24 1009

13 EDUARDO A. DAVILA - EMETERIO SUAREZ - ADAN RODRIGUEZ CC ESLABON 1X3, Spain Overall 03:28:53.36 17.23 1031

14 RUYMAN ALBELO - EDGAR BARRERA - ABEL GONZALEZ LOS 3 SOPLAOS DEL CCG, Spain Overall 03:29:48.67 17.16 1005

15 JOSE M. GONZALEZ - ANTONIO D. GOMEZ - FELIX CALZADILLA OWS BICYCLE, Spain Overall 03:30:00.32 17.14 1017

16 IGNACIO RAMIREZ - ANTONIO CACERES - NESTOR CACERES SAUCILLO CENTRO BIKE, Spain Overall 03:32:09.49 16.97 1021

17 BRUNO GUTIERREZ - OSCAR GUTIERREZ - MIGUEL A. SANTOS DESCENDIN, Spain Overall 03:32:34.31 16.94 1014

18 JEAN C. SUAREZ - FRANCISCO GUILLEN - JOSEP QUINTANA ZIPI, ZAPE & POPEYE, Spain Overall 03:32:39.02 16.93 1006

19 PEDRO BOLAÃŚOS - PAVEL FRANCO - JOSE M. VIERA LOS VIEJITOS, Spain Overall 03:32:39.84 16.93 1015

20 DANIEL MUÃŚOZ - ADAN MORENO - JAVIER GRAU POR AMOR AL ARTE, Spain Overall 03:33:43.45 16.84 1018

21 ISABEL CAMPOS - DAVID PLASENCIA - IVAN REYES BIKRONOS - LORO PARQUE, Spain Overall 03:35:36.24 16.70 2004

22 ISMAEL HERNANDEZ - DAVID CRUZ - JESUS GARCIA DESCENDIN 3X1, Spain Overall 03:37:14.51 16.57 1028

23 JUAN C. ALAYON - IVAN SANCHEZ - CARMELO BENCOMO CICLOTEAM, Spain Overall 03:42:57.47 16.15 1019

24 ALEXIS MACHADO - FERNANDO JORGE - GABRIEL MACHADO TREPARISCOS TEAM, Spain Overall 03:45:56.77 15.93 1016

25 DAVID Z. PACHECO - JOSE M. GONZALEZ -JUAN C. DIAZ ALZADOS TEAM, Spain Overall 03:46:36.79 15.89 1004

26 FERNANDO CHISOTTI - DIEGO CAÃŚADAS - SERGIO HERNANDEZ TRES CHIFLADOS DE PLATO CHICO, Spain Overall 03:47:06.16 15.85 1030

27 RICARDO LORENZO - DANIEL ARBELO - CRISTO PEREZ MTB EL HIERBAJO III, Spain Overall 03:54:08.17 15.38 1026

28 ANGEL PADILLA - JOSE MESA - DANIEL GARCIA OWS BICYCLE XC TEAM, Spain Overall 03:56:53.90 15.20 1035

29 ELIRIO CASTAÃŚO - ECHEDEY GONZALEZ - DOMINGO BAEZ BIOCAJA TEAM, Spain Overall 03:57:05.96 15.18 1029

30 SAMUEL HERRERA - HERACLIO HERNANDEZ - JOSE M. ACOSTA TEBIK GEODRON, Spain Overall 04:00:35.95 14.96 1001

31 JOSE MIGUEL PERERA - VICTOR CAMACHO - RUYMAN DEL PINO BLUE POWER, Spain Overall 04:02:09.59 14.87 1002

32 NESTOR LINARES - ROBERTO TOLEDO - JOSE PEDRO ROSA BROCOLI MTB TEAM, Spain Overall 04:02:14.18 14.86 1013
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33 JUAN MIGUEL VIGIL - AYOZE FEBLES - JUAN JOSE DONIZ PLATOCHICO-NOVATOS, Spain Overall 04:05:05.84 14.69 1022

34 JUAN J. PERDOMO - YONATAN GUTIERREZ - DIEGO ADRIAN CLUB CICLISTA COFETE, Spain Overall 04:07:19.24 14.56 1008

35 LIBERTAD LUJAN - SERGIO PACHECO - FRANCISCO GURILLO ESLABON, Spain Overall 04:09:19.08 14.44 2003

36 MOISES RODRIGUEZ - ALFREDO DIAZ - PEDRO MARTIN LOS RANILLEROS, Spain Overall 04:15:43.57 14.08 1025

37 SAMUEL BRUNO - GUSTAVO MEDINA - VICTOR PEREZ SAUCILLO VENEGAS TEAM, Spain Overall 04:24:56.79 13.59 1010

38 EDUARDO ALEMAN - RAUL SUAREZ - JOSE A. CABRERA AQUI NADIE ENTRENA, Spain Overall 04:25:33.92 13.56 1003

39 DIANA DE LA ROSA - MARCOS HERNANDEZ - MANUEL A CRUZ RAPA Y DOS MAS, Spain Overall 04:39:29.89 12.88 2002

40 MARTIN SANTANA - VICTOR RIVERO - FRANCISCO J SANTANA TAMADABABIKER, Spain Overall 04:48:52.73 12.46 1036

ABSOLUTA

1 BLAS RIVERO - GUZMAN TRAVIESO - JUAN J TRUJILLO PAGA 3 Y LLEVATE 1, Spain Overall 02:51:30.24 20.99 1020

2 IVAN GUERRA - CRISTO DEL PINO - OLIVER ROQUE ARREJUNTAOS, Spain Overall 02:58:58.10 20.12 1033

3 RUBEN VELAZQUEZ - ANIBAL LABRADOR - NARAYAN GONZALEZ BICISTAR, Spain Overall 03:02:54.40 19.68 1032

4 ESTEBAN RODRIGUEZ - JONAY PEREZ - YONATHAN DEL CASTILLO CLUB ACENTEJO BIKE, Spain Overall 03:03:33.19 19.61 1027

5 LEA GONZALEZ - ISIDRO NEGRIN - RUYMAN ARTEAGA CC GOMERA 1X3, Spain Overall 03:08:38.00 19.08 2005

6 JUAN A. DIOS - JESUS AMARO - JONATHAN MARTIN ORBA TORO ROSSO 4, Spain Overall 03:13:23.74 18.61 1024

7 IMOBACH PADILLA - OLIVER LUIS - ELEAZAR RUIZ CAMPING NAUTA - PELUQUERIA JHONGIL 6, Spain Overall 03:21:37.51 17.85 1011

8 JOSE IGNACIO GONZALEZ - JOSE A. LUIS - ERNESTO PERNAS CADENCIA, Spain Overall 03:24:44.91 17.58 1034

9 DANIEL BANTA - CARLOS NEGRIN - BERNARDO REINA ESLABON 46, Spain Overall 03:25:13.59 17.54 1023

10 JUAN FCO MORALES - JOSE L. PEÃŚA - ABEL REDONDO ALPEBIKE TEAM, Spain Overall 03:27:22.28 17.36 1012

11 ANGEL SUAREZ - ROBERTO TORRES - JUAN M. UCAR TEBIK - GEODRON 2, Spain Overall 03:28:50.28 17.24 1009

12 EDUARDO A. DAVILA - EMETERIO SUAREZ - ADAN RODRIGUEZ CC ESLABON 1X3, Spain Overall 03:28:53.36 17.23 1031

13 RUYMAN ALBELO - EDGAR BARRERA - ABEL GONZALEZ LOS 3 SOPLAOS DEL CCG, Spain Overall 03:29:48.67 17.16 1005

14 JOSE M. GONZALEZ - ANTONIO D. GOMEZ - FELIX CALZADILLA OWS BICYCLE, Spain Overall 03:30:00.32 17.14 1017

15 IGNACIO RAMIREZ - ANTONIO CACERES - NESTOR CACERES SAUCILLO CENTRO BIKE, Spain Overall 03:32:09.49 16.97 1021

16 BRUNO GUTIERREZ - OSCAR GUTIERREZ - MIGUEL A. SANTOS DESCENDIN, Spain Overall 03:32:34.31 16.94 1014

17 JEAN C. SUAREZ - FRANCISCO GUILLEN - JOSEP QUINTANA ZIPI, ZAPE & POPEYE, Spain Overall 03:32:39.02 16.93 1006

18 PEDRO BOLAÃŚOS - PAVEL FRANCO - JOSE M. VIERA LOS VIEJITOS, Spain Overall 03:32:39.84 16.93 1015

19 DANIEL MUÃŚOZ - ADAN MORENO - JAVIER GRAU POR AMOR AL ARTE, Spain Overall 03:33:43.45 16.84 1018

20 ISMAEL HERNANDEZ - DAVID CRUZ - JESUS GARCIA DESCENDIN 3X1, Spain Overall 03:37:14.51 16.57 1028

21 JUAN C. ALAYON - IVAN SANCHEZ - CARMELO BENCOMO CICLOTEAM, Spain Overall 03:42:57.47 16.15 1019

22 ALEXIS MACHADO - FERNANDO JORGE - GABRIEL MACHADO TREPARISCOS TEAM, Spain Overall 03:45:56.77 15.93 1016

23 DAVID Z. PACHECO - JOSE M. GONZALEZ -JUAN C. DIAZ ALZADOS TEAM, Spain Overall 03:46:36.79 15.89 1004

24 FERNANDO CHISOTTI - DIEGO CAÃŚADAS - SERGIO HERNANDEZ TRES CHIFLADOS DE PLATO CHICO, Spain Overall 03:47:06.16 15.85 1030

25 RICARDO LORENZO - DANIEL ARBELO - CRISTO PEREZ MTB EL HIERBAJO III, Spain Overall 03:54:08.17 15.38 1026

26 ANGEL PADILLA - JOSE MESA - DANIEL GARCIA OWS BICYCLE XC TEAM, Spain Overall 03:56:53.90 15.20 1035

27 ELIRIO CASTAÃŚO - ECHEDEY GONZALEZ - DOMINGO BAEZ BIOCAJA TEAM, Spain Overall 03:57:05.96 15.18 1029

28 SAMUEL HERRERA - HERACLIO HERNANDEZ - JOSE M. ACOSTA TEBIK GEODRON, Spain Overall 04:00:35.95 14.96 1001

29 JOSE MIGUEL PERERA - VICTOR CAMACHO - RUYMAN DEL PINO BLUE POWER, Spain Overall 04:02:09.59 14.87 1002

30 NESTOR LINARES - ROBERTO TOLEDO - JOSE PEDRO ROSA BROCOLI MTB TEAM, Spain Overall 04:02:14.18 14.86 1013

31 JUAN MIGUEL VIGIL - AYOZE FEBLES - JUAN JOSE DONIZ PLATOCHICO-NOVATOS, Spain Overall 04:05:05.84 14.69 1022
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32 JUAN J. PERDOMO - YONATAN GUTIERREZ - DIEGO ADRIAN CLUB CICLISTA COFETE, Spain Overall 04:07:19.24 14.56 1008

33 MOISES RODRIGUEZ - ALFREDO DIAZ - PEDRO MARTIN LOS RANILLEROS, Spain Overall 04:15:43.57 14.08 1025

34 SAMUEL BRUNO - GUSTAVO MEDINA - VICTOR PEREZ SAUCILLO VENEGAS TEAM, Spain Overall 04:24:56.79 13.59 1010

35 EDUARDO ALEMAN - RAUL SUAREZ - JOSE A. CABRERA AQUI NADIE ENTRENA, Spain Overall 04:25:33.92 13.56 1003

36 MARTIN SANTANA - VICTOR RIVERO - FRANCISCO J SANTANA TAMADABABIKER, Spain Overall 04:48:52.73 12.46 1036

MIXTA

1 NADIA CASTELLS - ALVARO ALONSO - MANUEL CASTELLS DESCENDIN-DECATHLON, Spain Overall 03:23:28.84 17.69 2001

2 ISABEL CAMPOS - DAVID PLASENCIA - IVAN REYES BIKRONOS - LORO PARQUE, Spain Overall 03:35:36.24 16.70 2004

3 LIBERTAD LUJAN - SERGIO PACHECO - FRANCISCO GURILLO ESLABON, Spain Overall 04:09:19.08 14.44 2003

4 DIANA DE LA ROSA - MARCOS HERNANDEZ - MANUEL A CRUZ RAPA Y DOS MAS, Spain Overall 04:39:29.89 12.88 2002
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